
  
  
  
  
  
  
  421 N. County Farm Road, Wheaton, IL  60187 

(630) 407-6500, 1-800-942-9412 (Toll-Free) 

(630) 407-6502 (TDD) 

www.dupageco.org/seniorsvcs 

E-mail:  seniorsvcs@dupageco.org 



 

 

 

  



 

 

DuPage County Senior Services 

2014 Senior Housing Directory 
 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

 

DuPage County Senior Services .............................................................. 1 

Where to Begin? ....................................................................................... 2 

Choosing a New Residence ..................................................................... 3 

Subsidized Senior Apartments ................................................................. 5 

Shared Housing Alternatives .................................................................. 12 

Supportive Living Facilities (SLF) ........................................................... 13  

Independent and Assisted Living Facilities (Within DuPage County) ...... 15  

Continuing Care Retirement Communities (CCRCs) .............................. 25  

Independent and Assisted Living Facilities (Outside DuPage County) .... 30 

Index ...................................................................................................... 33 

 

 

 

 
DuPage County Senior Services is partially funded by: 

Northeastern Illinois Agency on Aging 
P.O. Box 809, Kankakee, IL 60901 

www.ageguide.org 
 



 

 

 
 



`  

1 
 

DU PAGE COUNTY SENIOR SERVICES 
  
   
  
  
  
  
  
  

The following describes our various services and programs:    
  

Information and Assistance:  Resources and referral information are provided to seniors and their 
families regarding services and benefits available.  Assessment and linkage with appropriate resources 
are provided via phone or home visit. 

  
Community Care Program:  Provides subsidized homemaker, money management, adult day care and 
emergency home response services to eligible seniors. 
  
Comprehensive Care Coordination:  Offers complete in-home assessments to determine the needs of 
individuals requesting assistance and facilitates appropriate services.  Follow-up, monitoring and case 
management are provided by professional care coordinators. 
  
Home Delivered Meals:  Processes intakes and provides assessments for homebound seniors who are 
unable to prepare meals or visit a congregate meal site because of an illness or disability.  Eligible seniors 
can receive a nutritious, hot meal. 
  
Adult Protective Services:  Responds to all reports of abuse, neglect, and exploitation, for disabled 
adults age 18-59, and all persons age 60 and over.  Works to resolve the abusive situation. 
  
Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:  Offers assistance and advocacy to, or on behalf of, residents 
aged 60 and over who reside in a long term care facility, licensed assisted living or supportive living 
facility. 
  
Choices for Care Screenings:  Consults with nursing facility applicants to explore their options for long 
term care.  An assessment of needs is completed.  Information on alternative home and community-based 
services is provided to prevent premature nursing facility placement. 
  
Family Caregiver Support Program:  Provides information and assistance, respite services, emergency 
support and legal assistance to caregivers of older persons and grandparents raising grandchildren. 
  
Money Management:  A volunteer based program, assists seniors paying bills, balancing checkbooks, 
making a budget or negotiating with a creditor.  Eligibility guidelines apply. 
 
Pathways to Community Living:  Transition coordinator determines eligibility and appropriateness for a 
nursing home resident to return to community living.  Coordinator provides intense case management and 
support throughout deinstitutionalization. 
 
  

For more information on these and other services, contact  
DuPage County Senior Services at (630) 407-6500, or Toll-Free 1-800-942-9412. 
E-mail at seniorsvcs@dupageco.org, or visit our website at www.dupageco.org. 

DuPage County Senior Services assists persons 60 and older to maintain their 
independence.  The Illinois Department on Aging has selected Senior Services as 
the Case Coordination Unit for DuPage County.  In addition to this directory, our 
unit also publishes a resource directory Age Well DuPage and Long Term Care 
Facilities booklet.  These resources can also be viewed online at 

www.dupageco.org/seniorsvcs. 

http://www.dupageco.org/


`  

2 
 

Where To Begin? 
  
  

There are more and more housing options available to older adults residing in the DuPage County area.  
Selecting the most appropriate housing arrangement can be a challenging and critical decision.  It is very 
important to begin your search with an accurate understanding of your current abilities and needs with 
consideration for how these needs may change with age.  The goal is to select affordable housing that will 
provide the right balance of independence and support. 

  
If you are unsure of the type of housing that would be most appropriate, a care coordinator can complete 
an assessment and provide guidance in the housing selection process.  This is a service available to you 
through the DuPage County Senior Services’ Choices for Care Program, as well as through private case 
management agencies. 

  
We have categorized the available options under the following titles:  Subsidized Housing, offering 
reduced rents, ...Shared Housing, creative alternatives where 2 or more adults share a home or 
apartment…Supportive Living, subsidized housing with comprehensive services…Independent-
Assisted Living, complexes that offer varying levels of support up to, but not including, skilled nursing 
care …Continuing Care Retirement Communities, providing a place to live with graduated support for 
as long as you live, including skilled nursing care.  

Additional Housing Information and Assistance 

Additional lists, Fair Market Value Rentals for apartment information and Long Term Care 
Facilities for nursing homes are also available upon request. Staff is available to provide guidance on 
housing issues such as fair housing law, landlord/tenant rights, evictions, and foreclosures. 
Emergency rental assistance is also available to those who qualify.  
  
If you have questions or need additional information on housing resources, please call DuPage 
County Senior Services at (630) 407-6500, or toll free 1-800-942-9412 or any of the facilities listed. 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
This guide is prepared by DuPage County Senior Services 

and Community Outreach.  Inclusion in this directory does not imply 
endorsement by DuPage County Community Services, Senior Services. 

 All information is subject to change without notice. 

 
 



`  

3 
 

Choosing A New Residence 
(Remove this worksheet to help with your search) 

  
 

 

 

 
 
 

Location: 
 

Consider travel to 
family, friends, 

doctors, church and 
other social needs. 

 

 What communities should be considered?  ______________ 
 
___________________________________________________ 

 

 What transportation can I rely on from friends and family?  
 
 

 

 Public transportation is accessible?  ____________________ 
 
____________________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Accommodations: 
 

How much room do 
you want or need?  

What belongings do 
you expect to take 

with you? 

 

 How many bedrooms do you need?  _____ 

 How many bathrooms?  _____ 

 Do you want room to entertain?  _____ 

 Do you want to live on one floor or prefer 2 or more?  _____ 

 Is a full kitchen required?  _____ 

 Definitely need:  Microwave  _____  refrigerator  _____ 
In-unit laundry  _____  stove/oven  _____ 

 What guest accommodations are needed?  ______________ 
 

___________________________________________________ 
 
 

  

 
 

Services: 
 
Looking ahead to the 
future, what services 

do you expect to 
need? 

 

 Do you need meals provided?  _______________________ 

 Are you on a special diet?  __________________________ 

 Would you invite guests for meals?  __________________ 

 Which of these is important to you:  a hair salon and/or 
barber shop on-site_____laundry services_____exercise 
room_____exercise classes_____craft room_____wood 
shop_____gift shop_____library_____ 

 Do you need medical services on-site?  _____RN? _____ 
Medication management?_____Physical Therapy?_____ 

 

Questions for the resident: 



`  

4 
 

Choosing A New Residence 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Safety: 
 

Both you and your 
family need to feel 

secure.  Discuss what 
that will require. 

 

 What monitoring services are available?:  Daily personal 
check?_____Medical Alert?_____Video surveillance in 
unit?_____in halls?_____in common areas?_____ 

 Who will have access to your unit?_____________________ 

 What security staff is provided and when?_______________ 

 What staff have CPR certification?______________________ 

 Is there an evacuation plan that is clear for fire or natural 
disaster?___________________________________________ 

 What type of alarm?  Audio:_____Visual:_____Are there 
sprinklers?__________________________________________ 

 What hospital would you be transported to in an emergency?  
____________________________________________________ 

 How are visitors registered upon entering the building?  
____________________________________________________ 

 

 
 
 

After touring: 

 

 What was your overall impression of the facility?__________ 
____________________________________________________ 

 Did staff appear professional and friendly?_______________ 

 Were you able to speak with other residents?_____________ 

 Did the common areas appear clean and welcoming?______ 

 Would your belongings fit comfortably in the unit?_________ 

 How soon would you need to make a decision?___________ 

 If you pay a deposit but change your mind, is it 
refundable?_________ 

 

 
 
 

Expenses: 
 

It is important to plan 
for the long term, 

understanding that 
costs will likely rise 

over time. 

 

 Is there a deposit or entrance fee required?______________ 

 How much?  ____________________________ 

 How much is refundable and when?  ___________________ 
 

 

 What is the minimum contract period?__________________ 

 What is the monthly cost?_____Total amount needed to 
move in?_____ 

 Included in the monthly fees?  Meals_____(how 
many?_____) 
electric_____gas_____phone_____cable_____Medical Alert 
Services_____transportation_____ 

 

Questions about the facility: 



`  

5 
 

Subsidized Housing 
 

Subsidized Senior Apartments – Subsidized housing is provided in two ways, through a project-based 
subsidy or through a voucher program.  These are both federally funded programs that assist low income 
people afford decent rental housing.  The amount you will pay for rent in both cases is calculated at 
approximately 30% of your gross income with some consideration for medical expenses as well. 

The voucher program (Section 8) is offered to individuals through the DuPage Housing Authority.  The 
application and enrollment procedures are lengthy.  Once a voucher is obtained, however, it is 
transferable from one approved location to another and is renewable annually.  Most times the waiting list 
for these vouchers is so long that the list is temporarily closed.  For more information, please call the 
DuPage Housing Authority at (630) 690-3555. 
  
Project-based subsidies (Section 236) are available through the management offices of specific 
complexes.  You must apply directly to the apartment building that you are interested in.  The waiting list 
for these can be lengthy as well but we encourage you to apply even if you don’t think you can wait that 
long.  The subsidy remains with the building and cannot be transferred.  Below is a list of complexes in 
DuPage County offering subsidized units to seniors.  The information contained is subject to change and 
we suggest you contact the individual management offices for current status. 
  

 
 

ADDISON (60101)  
 
College Park Apartments 
930 College Boulevard 
(630) 495-3224 
Sec. 8 & 236 (in-house Sec. 8) 
All 200 units subsidized 
No pets allowed except for service dogs  
 
Indian Trail Apartments 
601 N. Meadows Boulevard 
(630) 627-5332 
RAP (13 units) & 236 (53 units) 
(66 units subsidized out of 200) 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 
$250.00 pet deposit required 
 
BENSENVILLE (60106) 
  
Castle Towers 
325 S. York Road 
(630) 860-5515 
Does own certification process 
All 148 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$150 pet deposit required 
 

 
 
Families and Seniors 
1, 2, 3 bedrooms 
Sec. 8:  6 mos. –  3 yrs. wait list 
Sec. 236:  6 mos.  -  1 yr.  
No smoke –free units 
 
 
Families and Seniors 
1, 2, 3, bedrooms 
RAP:  5-7 yr. wait list 
Sec. 236:  moderate income only 
                 low income wait varies 
No smoke-free units 
 
 
 
 
Seniors (62 and older) & mobility impaired 
1 bedroom:  6 mos. - 1 yr. wait list approximately 
2 bedrooms:  3 - 5 yrs. wait list 
15 handicapped units:  5 yrs. or longer wait list 
No smoke-free units 
 
 



`  

6 
 

BLOOMINGDALE (60108)  
 
Wilshire Towers 
201 Regency Drive 
(630) 893-4400 
Sec. 8 
(64 units subsidized out of 321) 
Accepts cats only 
$300.00 pet deposit  $150.00 is refundable  
  
  
CAROL STREAM (60188)  
  
Autumn Ridge Apartments 
326 President Street 
(630) 653-9393 
(132 units subsidized out of 210) 
Accepts cats only 
$250.00 pet deposit $50.00 is refundable  
  
  
Colony Park 
550 East Thornhill Drive 
(630) 682-9000 
RAP  & 236 
RAP  = Rental Assistance Program  
All 284 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$300 pet deposit 
 
 Villagebrook 
278 E. St. Charles Road 
(630) 665-6677 
Sec. 8 & 236 
(147 units subsidized out of 189) 
Medically approved pets only, signed by doctor  
& approved by management.  No charge, only 
one pet per household upon approval. 
   
 
DARIEN (60561) 
 
Myers Commons Senior Apartments 
2625 83

rd
 Street 

(630) 789-8939 
Sec. 8 (Does own certification process) 
All 91 units subsidized, Accepts maximum of 2 
cats. $200 deposit for 1

st
, $100.00 for additional.  

  
  
Families and Seniors 
1 bedroom:  1 – 7 yrs. wait list 
2 bedroom:  1 – 7 yrs. wait list 
(Call in November only for details to be added 
to wait list) 
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
   
Families & Seniors 
1, 2 bedroom  
Sec. 8:  1 bedroom – 1 yr. wait list 
              2 bedrooms – 3 – 5 yrs. wait list 
Sec. 236:  No voucher 1 - 2 yrs. wait 
Neither program will take those with bad credit 
or criminal record. No smoke-free units 
 
Seniors only 
1 bedroom:  9 mos. – 1 yr. wait list  
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
  
   
 
Families and Seniors 
1, 2, 3 bedrooms 
Sec. 8:  1 ½ - 3  yrs. wait list 
Sec. 236:  1 & 2 bedrooms available 
Must income qualify  
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
 
Seniors (62 & older) 
Gross income not to exceed $25,800 for one 
person & $29,450 for a couple.   
1 bedroom   
Approximately 1 - 3 yrs. wait list but call DPC 
Housing Authority for actual wait list  
No smoke-free units 

 

 



`  

7 
 

  DOWNERS GROVE (60515) 
  
Immanual Residence 
1122 Gilbert Avenue 
(630) 852-1310 
Sec. 8 
All 120 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs (20 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$150.00 pet deposit. One pet only 
  
 Oak Tree Towers 
1120 Warren Avenue 
(630) 964-6600 
Sec. 8 
All 164 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$300.00 pet deposit 
  
 Peace Memorial Manor 
3737 Highland Avenue 
(630) 960-5770 
Does own certification process 
(149 subsidized out of 150) 
Accepts dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$150.00 pet deposit  
   
ELMHURST (60126)  
 
Green Castle 
190 North Michigan Avenue 
(630) 941-8894 
202 – Seniors Subsidized Sec. 8 
All 80 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs, cats (25 lbs. & under) & birds 
$150.00 pet deposit  
  
 GLENDALE HEIGHTS (60139)  
 
Shorewood Towers 
1074 Michael Drive 
(630) 462-0877 
Sec. 8 
All 104 units subsidized 
Accepts service animals only 
 
 
Thomas Place 
1123 Bloomingdale Road 
(608) 348-7755 (subject to change) 
All 90 units subsidized 
Accepts 1 pet under 20 lbs., dogs 2

nd
 floor only 

  
  
Seniors (62 & older)  
1 bedroom: 6 mos. – 1 ½ yrs. 
Mobility impaired:  3-5 yrs. wait list 
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
   
Seniors only 
Efficiencies 
1 bedroom 18 mos. wait list  
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
   
Seniors (62 & older) & 18 & older needs 
handicapped accessible apartment 
(18 & older):  3 - 5 yrs. wait list 
1 bedroom:  1 - 2 yrs. wait list 
2 bedroom:  3-5 yrs. wait list  
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
   
Seniors 62 & older, & those individuals 18 & 
older needs handicapped accessible 
apartment. 
Studios: 6 mos. – 1/12 yrs. wait list 
1 bedroom:  2 – 2/1/2 yrs. wait list  
 Barrier free mobility impaired apts. 3-5 yrs. 
wait list 
No smoke-free units 
  
   
Seniors (62 & older) —1 bedroom apartments:  
6 mos. - 2 yrs. wait list 
Families (closed) 1 yr. wait list 
3 bedroom townhouses for seniors or disabled 
w/family (not equipped for physical disabilities) 
closed.   
No smoke-free units 
 
55 and older   
1 & 2 bedrooms Independent Living 



`  

8 
 

GLEN ELLYN (60137) 
 
Forest Apartments 
520 Forest Avenue 
(630) 469-2020 
Sec. 8 
All 80 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs (30 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$300 pet deposit 
   
LISLE (60532)  
 
The Abbey Apartments 
At Four Lakes 
5550-5760 Abbey Dr.  (4 Bldgs.) 
(630) 322-9700 
Sec. 8 
Does own certification process 
(78 units subsidized out of 196) 
Accepts dogs (75 lbs. & under, some breed 
restrictions, dog must be interviewed for 
sociability), cats & birds.  $275.00 pet deposit 
  
  
LOMBARD (60148) 
  
Edwin F. Diecke Home 
1005 E. Division St. 
(630) 629-5212 
Sec. 8 
All 10 units subsidized.  Accepts service animals 
  
  
Finley Place Apartments 
1151 – 1155 S. Finley Road 
(517) 679-7342 
(800) 968-5475  
Sec. 8 
All 40 units subsidized.  No pets allowed 
   
NAPERVILLE (60540) 
 
Charles Court 
300 N. Charles Street 
(630) 357-5040 
Sec. 8 
All 129 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
Pet deposit $300.00, but will accept $25/month 
until deposit is paid in full. 

 
 
Seniors & mobility impaired only (62 & older) 
1 bedroom:  1 ½ - 2 yrs. wait list 
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 1, 2 & 3  bedroom:  3 - 7 yrs. wait list  
Seniors 65 & older & physically challenged 
(for 1 bedroom apts. only) 
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
10-bed home that serves Developmentally  
Disabled individuals only. 
Sec. 8:  HUD wait list. 
Currently have openings for both females and 
male rooms. 
All units are smoke-free.  
  
Families 
1, 2, 3 bedrooms 
Does own certification process 
3 yrs. wait list for all 
  
  
  
 
   
Seniors & mobility impaired 
(62 & older):  2 - 5 yrs. wait list 
2 bedroom (1 unit only) 
Will take Sec. 8 voucher or market rate 
No smoke-free units  



`  

9 
 

 
 

 
  

NAPERVILLE  CONT. (60540) 
  
Countrywood Apartments 
787 Inland Circle 
(630) 778-9663 
180 units Section 42 
Section 8 
Income guidelines apply without voucher 
Accepts DuPage Housing Voucher 
Accepts dogs under 100 lbs., no aggressive 
breeds.  Accepts cats & birds. 
Pet deposit is $200.00, plus $20 pet monthly rent  
  
  
Martin Avenue Apartments 
310 W. Martin Avenue 
(630) 357-0909 
Sec. 8 & 236 
All 121 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 
$300.00 pet deposit, will accept monthly 
payments until deposit is paid in full.  
  
  
Ogden Manor 
395 West Ogden Avenue 
(630) 355-4333 
Sec. 8 
All 107 units subsidized 
Accepts service dogs only  
  
  
NORTH AURORA (60542)  
 
Green Castle of North Aurora 
100 Mitchell Road 
(630) 966-1500 
Kane County 
Does own certification process 
All 59 units subsidized 
Accepts one pet only, dogs 20-25 lbs., cats & 
birds.  Resident must carry pet in hallway.   
Pet deposit required  

  
  
1 and 2 bedroom apartments 
1 bedroom $821 
2 bedroom $974 
Not Subsidized 
Section 42 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
Seniors only  (62 & older & disabled) 
Efficiencies & studio apts.:  1 yr. wait list 
1 bedroom:  2 - 3 yrs. wait list  
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
  
  
Families and Seniors 
Seniors - 1 bedroom apartments (80):  3 yr. 
wait list 
Families - 2, 3 bedroom townhomes (28):  3-4 
yrs. wait list  
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
Seniors (62 & older) 
1 bedroom:  1 yr. wait list  
  
  
  
  
  
  



`  

10 
 

OAKBROOK (60523)  
 
Mayslake Village 
1801 35th Street 
(630) 850-8232 
www.mayslake.com 
Sec. 8 & 236 
Does own certification process 
(552 subsidized out of 605) 
Accepts one dog 20 lbs. and under, must be 
vaccinated or two cats, fish, no snakes. 
$300.00 pet deposit required per person not pet, 
deposit refundable with interest. 
  
  
ROSELLE (60172)  
 
Rose Glen Apartments 
227 Frontier Drive 
(630) 789-8939 
Sec. 8 voucher only (person not property) 
Sec. 42 (partially subsidized) 
All 44 units are subsidized 
Accepts dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$200 non-refundable pet deposit 
 
 
WEST CHICAGO (60185)  
 
Town & Country Apartments 
700 West Forest Avenue 
(630) 293-0420 
Sec. 8  (179 units subsidized out of 189) 
Accepts service animals only 
  
 
WESTMONT (60559)  
 
ICARE - IL  
Chinese American Residence  
For The Elderly 
501 N. Cass Avenue  
(630) 963-9631 
Does own certification process  
All 59 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs (40 lbs. & under), cats & birds 
$300.00 pet deposit required 

  
  
Seniors (62 & older) 
1 bedroom – wait list varies 
www.mayslake.com – website describes floor 
plans & all buildings 
no smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
Seniors only (62 & older) 
1 bedroom – 1 – 3 yrs. wait list 
Must be 62 & older even if disabled.   
No smoke-free units 
Please call DuPage Housing Authority to be 
added on wait list. (630) 690-3555 
 
  
  
  
  
   
Families and Seniors 
1-2 bedrooms:  1 - 2 yrs. wait list 
3 bedrooms:  3 - 5 yrs. wait list 
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
  
Seniors or mobility impaired only efficiencies 
1 bedroom:  2 – 12 mos. wait list 
Building considered smoke-free.  Must smoke 
outside. 

http://www.mayslake.com/


`  

11 
 

WHEATON (60187)  
 
 
Canticle Place 
2126 W. Roosevelt Rd. 
(630) 665-9100 
Sec. 8 
All 12 units subsidized 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 
$300.00 pet deposit required 
 
 
Marian Park/Assisi Homes of Illinois 
2126 W. Roosevelt Road 
(630) 665-9100 
Sec. 8 & 236 
(167 subsidized out of 208) 
Marian Park—Accepts dogs (25 lbs. &  
under), cats & birds  
$200 pet deposit required 
  
  
 
 
WOODRIDGE (60547) 
 
Hawthorne Ridge 
3211 Fox  Drive 
(630) 985-2540 
Does own certification process 
(70 units subsidized out of 176) 
Accepts dogs up to 40 lbs. (no Pit Bulls or 
Rottweiler’s) must be current on vaccinations 
$200.00 pet deposit for 1st animal—$100.00 
for 2 animals 
Can have 2 cats, birds 
No deposit required for birds or fish 
 
 
 

  
  
 
HIV/AIDS preferred clients 
1 & 2 bedroom:  2 – 4 yrs. wait list 
 No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
  
  
Families  & Seniors (62 & older) 
Seniors – efficiencies & 1-2 bedrooms 
Seniors - Sec. 8:  6 mos.  – 1 yr. 
                Sec. 236:  6 – 8 mos. wait list 
Families:  1, 2, 3, 4 bedrooms 
1 bedroom:  3 – 6 yrs. wait list 
2, 3, 4 bedrooms:  2 – 4 yrs.  wait list 
Minimum income requirement.  Call for details. 
No smoke-free units 
  
  
  
  
   
Families and Seniors 
1 & 2 bedrooms:  1 – 3 yrs. wait list 
No smoke-free units 

  

ILHOUSINGSEARCH.org is a state resource where it’s free 
to list and search for affordable rental properties.  Properties 

are being added daily, so please check back often!  
http://www.ilhousingsearch.org/index.html 

 



`  

12 
 

Shared Housing Alternatives 

  
SENIOR HOME SHARING, INC. 

711 E. Roosevelt Road 
Wheaton, IL  60187 
(630) 407-0440, Ext. 10 
Contact:   Wendell Gustafson, Executive Director 

Lois Cooney, Office Manager 
   
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Private bedrooms in four family-style group homes located in neighborhood 
areas of Downers Grove, Elmhurst, Naperville and Lombard 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  27 
Waiting List:  None 
Monthly Fees:  Range of fees begins at $1090 which includes a private bedroom and all amenities 
and services.  Some rooms are eligible for a project-based Housing Choice Voucher (subsidized) for 
qualifying residents. 
Nursing Staff Available:  No, social worker handles case management/social services issues. 
Accessible to Disabled:  Van Buren Place (Elmhurst) has elevator; Park Place (Downers Grove) 
has chair lift; visual/hearing impaired appropriate for all locations; assistive devices accepted. 
Amenities/Services Provided:   Utilities, TV cable and Internet in each room, outdoor seating and 
gardening.  Shared residences have an onsite manager who prepares three appetizing and nutritious 
meals daily, provides housekeeping services, and promotes life enrichment opportunities for 
residents.  Levels of Living:  Independent - Age Requirements:  62 or older - Other:  No pets 
allowed in Shared Housing.  Apartment building allows pets. 
 
DU PAGE COUNTY SHARED HOUSING 
421 N. County Farm Road 
Wheaton, IL 60187 
(630) 407-6500 
www.dupageco.org/humanservices 
E-mail:  housing@dupageco.org 
  
Contact:  Rebecca Portillo, Case Manager 
Type of Rooms/Apt:  Types of residences vary, but clients will have their own bedroom, shared 
access throughout common areas of the household. 
Waiting List:  No formal waiting list; the length of time before placement is achieved is dependent on 
the number of available providers, and the successful matching of mutual compatibilities, and the 
chemistry between the provider and the seeker. 
Fees:  There are no sign up or administrative fees.  Contributions towards household expenses are 
routinely modest in comparison to Fair Market Value rental rates, and in some instances, 
contributions to household expenses can be negotiated significantly downwards in return for modest 
services. - Accessible to Disabled:  Dependent upon the home provider's accommodations. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  The Case Manager interviews all applicants to determine their 
individual wants, needs, likes and dislikes, and then performs background, and personal reference 
checks.  When participants mutually agree to share with each other, they will determine whether or 
not they want to be case managed.  The Case Manager provides guidance, assistance, support, and 
advocacy before, during and after a match is made. - Age Requirements:  None 



`  

13 
 

Supportive Living Facilities (SLF) In and Around DuPage 
 

SLF living offers the frail and elderly a “housing with services” option not previously available for 
Medicaid-eligible individuals.  It is an attractive alternative to traditional nursing facility care that 
integrates subsidized housing and support services.  Medicaid reimburses for an array of services, 
including meals, personal care, homemaking, laundry, medication supervision, social activities, 
recreating and 24-hour, on-site staff to meet residents’ scheduled and unscheduled needs. 
 
The Supportive Living Program is open to any resident: 

 65 or older, who undergoes pre-admission screening and demonstrates appropriate need for 
care; 

 Has income no less than the current allowable amount of Supplemental Security Income.  (In 
2010, $674 for an individual) 

 Without a primary or secondary diagnosis of mental illness or developmental disability; 
 
Alden Gardens of Bloomingdale 
285 East Army Trail Road 
Bloomingdale, IL  60108 
(630) 307-7273 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

Barton Senior Residence 
1245 S. Wood 
Chicago, IL  60608 
(312) 421-5220 
No pets allowed 

 
Alexian Village of Elk Grove 
975 Martha 
Elk Grove Village, IL  60007 
(847) 437-8070 
No application fees 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 
$500 non-refundable pet deposit 

 
Concord Place Retirement Community 
401 W. Lake Street 
Northlake, IL  60164 
(708) 562-9000 
Accepts one cat only 

 
Asbury Court 
1750 S. Elmhurst Road 
Des Plaines, IL  60018 
(847) 228-1500 
$250 for application, non-refundable 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

 
Eden Supportive Living North Aurora 
(for those age 22-64) 
311 S. Lincolnway 
North Aurora, IL  60542 
(630) 929-3333 
Certified therapeutic animals only 
 

 
Asbury Gardens 
210 Airport Road 
North Aurora, IL  60542 
(630) 896-7778 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

 
Franciscan Court 
1996 Franciscan Way 
West Chicago, IL  60185 
(630) 562-4242 
Accepts small dogs & cats 

 
Aurora Supportive Living 
1599 N. Farnsworth 
Aurora, IL  60505 
(630) 898-9400 
Accepts cats only 

 
Heritage Woods of Batavia 
1079 E. Wilson Street 
Batavia, IL  60510 
(630) 406-9440 
Accepts fish & birds only 



`  

14 
 

 
Joshua Arms of Lutheran 
Social Services of Illinois 
1315 Rowell Avenue 
Joliet, IL  60433 
(815) 727-6401 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

Victory Centre of Bartlett 
1101 W. Bartlett Road 
Bartlett, IL  60103 
(630) 213-0100 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

 
Plum Creek 
2801 W. Algonquin Road 
Rolling Meadows, IL  60008 
(847) 670-8080 
No pets allowed 

 
Victory Centre of River Woods 
1800 River Woods Drive 
Melrose Park, IL  60160 
(708) 547-5800 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

 
Tabor Hills Supportive Living 
1439 McDowell Road 
Naperville, IL  60563 
(630) 778-6677 
Accepts dogs, & cats & birds 

 
Victory Senior Center 
31 N. Broadway 
Joliet, IL  60435 
(815) 724-0308 
Accepts dogs 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



`  

15 
 

Independent & Assisted Living Facilities Within DuPage County 
  

ARDEN COURTS 
2S706 Park Boulevard, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137, (630) 469-5500 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

60 None $6,200 flat fee Assisted 

 
Accommodations:  Private rooms 
Nursing Staff Available:  RNs on staff and on-call 24 hours a day. 
Amenities/Services:  Family style meals, housekeeping and laundry services, assistance with bathing, dressing, 
grooming, toileting, access to secured outside area, recreational activities, general medical care, trained 
professionals direct activities for those with Alzheimer’s and dementia, library, parlor, beauty/barber shop, general 
store, café, walking paths.  
 
 
BELMONT VILLAGE 
545 Belmont Lane, Carol Stream, IL  60188, (630) 510-1515  
  

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

142 None Starting at $4,170 Assisted 

 
Accommodations:  Studios, one-bedroom apartments 
Nursing Staff Available:  Available on-site nursing 24 hours, 7 days a week. 
Amenities/Services:  Meals, housekeeping, emergency response system, Direct TV, sundries shop, multi-
purpose room, activities include social, recreational, educational and gardening, assistance needed with 
grooming, dressing and escort to meals included, health program, Alzheimer’s/dementia care, The Circle of 
Friends Program for mild cognitive impairment, The Neighborhood Program is a secured dementia unit, Mind, 
Body, Awareness Program (MBA), for high functioning people, Life Enhancement Center staffed by Paxxon 
Rehab,  transportation services, incontinence care, redirection and guidance, and personal laundry service.  
Accepts dogs, cats & birds.   
 
 
  

THE BIRCHES, ASSISTED LIVING COMMUNITY 
215 55th Street, Clarendon Hills, IL  60514, (630) 789-1135 
  

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

90 55 or older $3,200 - $5,500 Assisted 

 
 

Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studios, one and two bedroom apartments with full kitchens 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Meals, housekeeping services, beauty/barber shop, activities, meeting and 
craft rooms, laundry facilities on each floor, library, wellness program, scheduled transportation, 24 hour 
emergency response system, “Encore”, specialized dementia care unit.  Accepts dogs, cats & birds. 
  



`  

16 
 

BLOOMINGDALE HORIZON 
160 West Lake Street, Bloomingdale, IL  60108, (630) 307-8007 
  

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

91 62 & older $3662 - $940 Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  One & two bedroom apartments 
Nursing Staff Available:  No 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Multi-purpose room for activities, each unit contains refrigerator, stove, and 
dishwasher, laundry facilities on each floor, three level building with elevators, on-site property manager.  
Accepts dogs (30 lbs. & under) on the first floor only.  Also accepts cats and birds.  One animal per apartment. 

 
 
BRIDGEWAY OF BENSENVILLE 
303 E. Washington Street, Bensenville, IL  60106, (630) 766-0605 
  

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

130 62 Call for Details Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Alcove (Large Studio), one, two, or three bedrooms 
Nursing Staff Available:  No, but can contact one if needed (Next door to Bridgeway Christian Village). 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Two meals per day (Assisted Living three), housekeeping, all utilities (except 
phone), expanded cable, free maintenance, individual heating and air conditioning, laundry facilities (weekly 
laundry service for Assisted Living), free transportation, wellness center, many cultural and recreational 
activities.  Accepts pets up to 25 lbs. 
 
 
 
BRIGHTON GARDENS SUNRISE SENIOR LIVING 
831 E. Butterfield Road, Wheaton, IL  60189, (630) 681-1234 
  

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

119 18 $2,970 - $6,120 Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  One room suites, one bedroom apartments 
Alzheimer’s/dementia:  4 Semi-private suites 
Nursing Staff Available:  Licensed sheltered care, nurse on site (only 7 a.m. – 8 p.m.).  Administers 
medications, bathing and dressing. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Assistance with personal care, kitchenette in all assisted-living units, 
housekeeping, personal laundry, flat linen services, full bathroom in each suite, emergency call system, 
secured front door to suite with peek hole, transportation, activities and entertainment, cable.  Accepts dogs, 
cats & birds.  Must be totally cared for by resident. 
 
 
 
  



`  

17 
 

CARMELITE CAREFREE VILLAGE 
8419 Bailey Road, Darien, IL  60561-5361, (630) 960-4060 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

90 55 $2,605 & up Independent, Assisted, & 
Memory Care 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Private rooms with baths, Studios and Suites all located on one floor. 
Nursing Staff Available: Health Services staff available 24/7. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Community sits on 40 beautiful acres that include a Meditation garden, 
walking path, 3 home-style meals serviced daily restaurant style, housekeeping including laundry, interior and 
exterior maintenance, Chapel with Mass & Rosary daily, beauty/barber shop, podiatrist, M.D. weekly, laundry 
room, daily activities, exercise/rehab room, instructed exercise class, bus outings, library, Wi-Fi, pet and music 
therapy, movies, arts & crafts, 24/7 emergency response system, walking club, personal care services, live 
entertainment.   
Other: Building is all on one level; no elevator or stairs.  Call for personal tour/information. www.ccvliving.org 
  
 
 
CORDIA SENIOR RESIDENCE 
865 North Cass Avenue, Westmont, IL  60559, (630) 887-7000 or (866) 430-2890 Toll-Free 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

116 55 Starting at $3,005 Independent & Assisted 

  
Types of Rooms/Apts:  Private Studio, one and two bedroom apartments with full or efficiency kitchens 
Nursing Staff Available:  CNA’s available 24/7.  Wellness Director is an RN. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  3 meals served daily in restaurant-style dining room, weekly housekeeping & 
flat linen services, personal laundry included in assisted living, complimentary laundry rooms on each floor (or 
stackable washer/dryers in apartments) for independent living, cable included, beauty/barber shop, spa, fitness 
center with classes 6 days/week, library with computer center, great room, movies, arts & crafts, scheduled 
transportation 6 days/week, beautiful patio/garden, resident gardening, 24/7 emergency response system, 
programs & activities 7 days/week.  Personal care available in both independent & assisted living apartments. 
Other: Pets accepted.  Dogs must weigh less than 25 lbs.                            
  
  
 
DELNOR GLEN ASSISTED LIVING 
975 North Fifth Avenue, St. Charles, IL 60174, (630) 443-8220 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

63 Varies Call for Details Independent & Assisted 

 
Types of Rooms/Apts:  Studio, one and two bedroom apartments; Fifth Avenue Suites – studios for  
memory impaired, townhomes - independent living 
Nursing Staff Available:  CNAs 24/7, Nurses 14 hours/7, Wellness Director and Executive Director are RNs. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Library, computers, a parlor, porch, meals served restaurant style included in 
price, private dining room for guests, refrigerator and microwave in each unit, washers/dryers on each floor, 
exercise area, bingo, bus for outings, personal care services medication reminders/administration, emergency 



`  

18 
 

call system, 24 hour concierge, personal laundry for assisted, beauty/barber shop, membership to fitness 
center, Independent townhomes that are “care free living”. 
Other: “I’m OK Program” assures residents are contacted three times daily at mealtimes.  Pet policy $1,000 
fee not-refundable.                           
  
 

 

EMERITUS AT BURR RIDGE 
6801 High Grove Blvd., Burr Ridge, IL  60527, (630) 920-2900 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

102 None $3,203 - $6,500 Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Suites - three different styles 
Nursing Staff Available:  Medical needs monitored; 24 hour nursing 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Meals, housekeeping, flat linen services, full bathroom in each suite, 
emergency call system, secured front door to suite with peep hole, transportation, activities and entertainment, 
cable, 30 skilled nursing beds available with 24 hour nursing care, small refrigerator & microwave in rooms. 
Other:  Skilled nursing available, call for fees.  Accepts dogs, cats & birds.  Pet deposit required. 
 
 
 
EVE ASSISTED LIVING 
10 N. Washington Street, Hinsdale, IL  60527, (630) 491-1000 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

54 55 $4,800 - $5,300 Independent & Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studio – 1 Bedroom, 2 Bedroom 2 Bath, 2 Bedroom 1 Bath 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Concierge 24/7, emergency response 24/7, valet parking, fitness center, 
Yoga room, Home Movie Theater, housekeeping, laundering, meal delivery, recreational programs and 
activities, 24 hour on site security, individual mail boxes, heart healthy menu including three gourmet meals 
each day with snacks (special diets available), in house doctor visits, washer and dryer located on each floor, 
intimate sitting rooms on each floor.  Assistance with grooming, eating, bathing, toileting, daily medication 
reminders, wellness checks, transportation and appointments.   
Other:  Full service salon, massage therapy, emergency call pendent, guest meals, private escort, pet care, 
personal laundry, room service, personal trainer, cable TV, are available a la carte. 
 
  
 

GODAIR PARK 
63rd and Madison, Burr Ridge, IL  60527, (630) 323-2250 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

31 60 or older $2,200 & up fee Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Rental duplex homes with garage 
Nursing Staff Available:  No 
Amenities/Services Provided:  All interior and exterior maintenance, weekly scheduled transportation, social 



`  

19 
 

activities directed by a Resident Manager, garbage pick-up, snow removal and access to assisted living.  
Memory care and skilled care services offered by King-Bruwaert House in Burr Ridge.  Pets accepted less than 
35 lbs. 
 
 
 
INDEPENDENCE VILLAGE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
1030 Aurora Avenue, Naperville, IL  60540, (630) 357-3922 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

156 55 or older $2,100 - $3,225 Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studios and one-bedroom deluxe apartments 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes, residents may contract with home health agency and RN on site, providing 
services such as medication reminders, bathing, and laundry. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Three meals per day, housekeeping, towel and linen service, scheduled 
transportation, beauty/barber shop and country store on premises, banking service, dining room open 24 
hours, complimentary laundry rooms, two courtyards, and guest accommodations available.  Accepts a small 
dog or cat only. 
  
  
 
LEXINGTON SQUARE OF LOMBARD 
555 Foxworth Boulevard, Lombard, IL 60148, (630) 629-2900 
  

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

250 60 or older $1,800 - $3,600 Independent, Assisted & 
Memory Care 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studios and one-& two bedroom units (independent only). 
Nursing Staff Available:  Complete assisted living program, plus a health care center on site. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Call for details and brochure.  Accepts dogs (35 lbs. & under), cats & birds.  
  

 
 
LIBERTY VILLAGE 
415 N. York Road, Elmhurst, IL  60126, (630) 758-0420 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

104 62 or older $660 & up Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studios, one and two bedroom apartments 
Nursing Staff Available:  No 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Parking, 24-hour security, laundry facilities, activities  
(Bridge club, exercise classes, arts & crafts), library, landscaped 2 acre site 
Other:  Optional services include grocery & pharmacy delivery, laundry/valet, maid service, and meals.  Pets 
accepted at manager’s discretion. 
  
 



`  

20 
 

 
MAYSLAKE VILLAGE 
1801 35th Street, Oak Brook, IL  60523, (630) 850-8232 
  

# of Units Minimum  
Age 

Monthly 
Fees 

Housing Options 
Available 

600 62 or older Rents vary Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  One bedroom with one bathroom. 
Nursing Staff Available:  Limited:  Wellness check only 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Dining room open M-F for breakfast and lunch, bus transportation, wellness 
center, social services, activities, beauty shop, chapel, pm security staff, educational support groups, cable. 
Other:  There are income limitations.  Accepts one dog under 20 lbs. or two cats.  A deposit is required. 
 
 
 
THE MEADOWS GLEN ELLYN 
60 N. Nicoll Avenue, Glen Ellyn, IL  60137, (630) 446-1600 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

234 62 or older $2,300 & up Independent & Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studios, one and two bedroom apartments with full kitchens. 
Nursing Staff Available:   1-RN available Mon – Fri, 8-5.  Physical, speech and occupational therapy. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Some meals, housekeeping, scheduled transportation, 24-hour concierge, 
emergency response system, fitness and exercise programs, on-site health clinic, full service restaurant, 
private dining room, guest suites, health and fitness center, indoor pool, arts and crafts shop, beauty/barber 
shop, laundry facilities. 
Other:  Covered parking available & garages.  Will accept dogs on first floor only, and cats accepted in all 
units. 
  
 
  
SARATOGA GROVE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
3460 Saratoga Avenue, Downers Grove, IL  60515, (630) 971-1995 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

87 65 Call for details Independent, Assisted & 
Memory Care 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studio, Double - with living room and bedroom, and Alcove – separate 
sleeping area and living room. 
Nursing Staff Available:  Nursing staff on site. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Meals, gift shop, arts and crafts room, chapel, laundry service for linens, 
laundry facility, scheduled transportation - bus with wheel chair lift, beauty shop, 24 hour security, medication 
supervision, assisted bathing and housekeeping, memory care on site, rehabilitation through Marianjoy, 
Satellite TV, movie theater, free fitness center.  Private pay only (no Medicare or Medicaid).  Dogs only and 
must be on the 1st floor. 



`  

21 
 

SILVERADO NAPERVILLE 

1936 Brookdale Road, Naperville, IL  60563, (630) 778-9221 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

95 60 Starting at $5,700 Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Bedrooms 
Nursing Staff Available:  Nursing staff on site 24/7 
Amenities/Services Provided:  MSW, Medical Director on staff, hair salon, chef, activities, Gazebo, putting 
green, children’s playground for visitors, spa, memory care, Alzheimer’s facility, general store. 
Other:  Can bring pets, secured open area, and walking paths. 
 
 
 
SPRING MEADOWS of NAPERVILLE 
504 N. River Road, Naperville, IL 60563, (630) 548-4488 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

195 62 or older Starting at $2,805 Assisted 

 
Types of Rooms/Apts:  Independent:  one and two bedroom apartments; Assisted:  studio and one 
bedroom apartments. 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes, LPN and CNA.   
Amenities/Services Provided:  Independent:  Client can pick two meals daily from breakfast, lunch and 
dinner, full kitchen with washer/dryer in each unit, housekeeping, transportation, social and educational 
activities; Assisted:  three meals daily, personal laundry, utilities except phone, housekeeping, assistance with 
bathing, grooming, medications, wellness center.  Will accept small pets. 
 
 

 
THE STOUGH GROUP COMMUNITIES/ROSE GLEN APARTMENTS 
227 Frontier Drive, Roselle, IL  60172, (630) 789-8939 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

44 62 or older * Independent 

 
 *Some subsidies available  
Waiting list is administered by the DuPage Housing Authority (630) 690-3555 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  One bedroom apartments 
Nursing Staff Available:  No 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Patios, stove, refrigerator and dishwasher in each unit, washer/dryer hookup, 
utility room, grab bars, community center with scheduled activities, on-site property manager, single level, no 
steps. 
  

 
 
  



`  

22 
 

SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING FACILITIES, FOLLOWED BY DESCRIPTION: 
  
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING of BLOOMINGDALE 
129 E. Lake Street, Bloomingdale, IL  60108, (630) 295-8600 
 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

82 None $3,500 & up Assisted & Memory Care 

 
  
  

 

SUNRISE AT FOUNTAIN SQUARE 
2210 Fountain Square Drive, Lombard, IL  60148, (630) 953-8990 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

142 Call for Details $2,450 & up Independent, Assisted & 
Memory Care 

 
 
   
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING of GLEN ELLYN 
95 Carleton Avenue, Glen Ellyn, IL  60137, (630) 469-5555 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

85 None $2,520 - $4, 920 Assisted 

 
 
  
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING of NAPERVILLE 
960 E. Chicago Avenue, Naperville, IL  60540, (630) 579-1400 
 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

76 None $2, 800 - $4,900 Assisted & Memory Care 

 
 
 
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING of NAPERVILLE NORTH 
535 W. Ogden Avenue, Naperville, IL  60563, (630) 305-9400 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

95 None $2,730 - $4,920 Assisted 

 
  



`  

23 
 

SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING of WILLOWBROOK 
6300 Clarendon Hills Road, Willowbrook, IL  60537, (630) 734-9954 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

82 55 $2,900 & up Assisted 

  
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studio and one bedroom apartment all with kitchenettes 
Nursing Staff Available:  24 hour nursing staff.  Nurse administered medication management 
Amenities/Services Provided at all Sunrise Facilities:  All meals, numerous daily activities, housekeeping 
and linens, personal laundry, 24 hour call system, activity and theatre room, beauty/barber salon, library.  
Personal care assistance with bathing, dressing, grooming, toileting, transfers, and escorts.  Monthly wellness 
visits for all residents.  Respite stays available, minimum of 30 days. 
Other:  Victorian styled community with porches, rocking chairs and house pets providing a gracious, homelike 
atmosphere.  Secured dementia neighborhood with specialized programming and activities.  Allows small pets 
if residents are able to care for them. 
 
 
 
TABOR HILLS RETIREMENT CENTER 
1347 Crystal, Naperville, IL 60563, (630) 778-6677 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

104 65 $772 & up Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  One or two bedroom homes for purchase 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes, on campus Alzheimer's Unit, intermediate, and skilled care 
available. 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Scheduled transportation, emergency health response system, A.D.T. 
Security System, interior and exterior maintenance of home, grounds upkeep, window washing twice yearly, 
many activities, water, sewer and trash removal. 
Other:  Optional services include dinner for purchase, and housekeeping.  Application needed for pet 
approval. 
 
 
 
THOMAS PLACE – GLENDALE HEIGHTS 
1123 Bloomingdale Road, Glendale Heights, IL  60139, (608) 348-7755 (subject to change) 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

81 55 See below* Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  * 1 Bedroom Apartment $389 - $816 mo.   
              2 Bedroom Apartment $463 - $975 mo. (Rent does not include electric.) 
Nursing Staff Available:  No 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Range, refrigerator, microwave, dishwasher, washer and dryer, window 
treatments, and walk-in closets.  Other:  Enclosed parking, security entry, sprinkler, smoke detectors, fitness 
center, craft room, library, computer center, and party room. 
 
  



`  

24 
 

VILLA ST. BENEDICT 
1920 Maple Avenue, Lisle, IL  60532, (630) 852-5360 
 
  

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

140 Apts. 60 & up $1,790-$4,550 & up Independent 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

56 Homes None $2,810-$3,230 & up Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studio, 1 and 2 bedroom apartments or ranch-style duplexes and quad homes.  
Flexible spending meal plan in apartments.   
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes, licensed nursing staff and 24-hour staffing. 
Amenities/Services Provided: Weekly housekeeping and linens, daily mass, Fitness center, and educational 
opportunities in partnership with Benedictine University.  47 acres with paved walking paths.  24-hour security 
and emergency alert system available. 
Other:  Pet friendly policy.   “At Your Service” fee-for-service in-home assistance available.  Full Service 
Beauty/Barber shop, on-site doctor’s office, physical therapy, lab services, bank. 
 
 
 
WESTBRIDGE ASSISTED LIVING 
500 Wyndemere Circle, Wheaton, IL  60187, (630) 681-1343 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

65 55 & older $4,966 & up Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  One-bedroom suites 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes, 24 hour nurse 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Meals, assist with showering, dressing and medication reminders, 
housekeeping, laundry, full range of activities, exercise program, transportation, case management, 
monitoring, 24 hour emergency response, Quiet Care Health Monitoring System 
Other:  Health resources on site.  Application needed for pet approval. 
  

. 
 
WOOD GLEN SENIOR RESIDENCES 
199 W. North Avenue, West Chicago, IL  60185, (630) 231-5888 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

98 55 or older Starting at $799 Independent 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  One & two bedrooms 
Nursing Staff Available:  No 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Multi-purpose room for activities, each apartment has a stove & refrigerator, 
laundry facilities on first floor, multi-level apartment building with elevator, on-site property manager.   
Will accept small pets under 25 lbs. as long as resident is able to care for them. 
 
  



`  

25 
 

WYNDEMERE SENIOR LIVING CAMPUS 
200 Wyndemere Circle, Wheaton, IL  60187, (630) 690-8889 
 
 

# of Units Minimum Age Monthly Fees Housing Options Available 

212 62 or older $1,579 - $7,000 Independent & Assisted 

 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Apartment Homes & 26 Townhomes in Independent Living-1, 2, 3 bed apartment 
homes, 1 & 2 bed townhomes. 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes – Life Care Services LLC 

Amenities/Services Provided:  Health Response Center on site – Wellness Screens, wellness clinic, 
24 hour emergency and security, flexible dining plan with multiple venues, housekeeping, scheduled 
transportation, beauty/barber shop, bank services, social, recreational and cultural activities; 
convenience store, activity room, auditorium, gardens, greenhouse, library with computer access, 
reading area, patio, enabling garden, exercise & fitness center with trainer 
Levels of Living:  Independent, Assisted – Continuing Care Retirement Community (CCRC) 
Age Requirements:  62 or older 
Other:  Monthly fee includes one person, additional fee varies by plan for second person.  Pets welcome. 
 
  

 
Continuing Care Retirement Communities (CCRCs)  

 
Continuing Care Retirement Communities – Offer multiple levels of housing ranging from fully 
independent to assisted living to skilled nursing care.  A variety of housing styles are offered.  
Residents move from one housing choice to another as their needs change.  Most communities 
require a substantial entrance fee and monthly payments.  Continuing care retirement communities 
offer their residents a place to live and the care they need for as long as they live. 
  
 
 
 

ASSISI HEALTH CARE CENTER AT CLARE OAKS 

829 Carillon Drive, Bartlett, IL  60103, (630) 246-0986 
  
Types of Homes:  164 Independent Living apartments and cottages, 120 Skilled Nursing & Short-
Term Rehabilitation (96 private & 12 semi-private suites) 
Monthly Fees:  Call for details 
Entrance/Endowment:  Ranges from $305,000—$407,000 (90% refundable) 
Nursing Staff Available:  Lifeline call emergency system 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes  
Amenities/Services Provided in apartment building:  Fully equipped kitchens (including 
maintenance and repairs), washer and dryer in residents, weekly housekeeping/flat linen service, 
fitness center and swimming pool, activities, scheduled transportation and more, restaurant style 
dining (thirty meals a month included), priority access to Assisi Health Care Center with a 20% 
discount in Assisi Health Care Center 
Other:   Assisted Living – 17 (1) bedroom apartments, & 16 Memory Care units 
 
  



`  

26 
 

BEACON HILL 
2400 S. Finley Road, Lombard, IL  60148, (630) 691-4007 
(Please call for current information) 
  
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Alcoves to two bedroom apartments with dens. 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  397 
Waiting List:  Yes, on certain units 
Entrance/Endowment:  $68,000-$345,600, refundable plans 
Monthly Fees:  $1,963 - $4,040; second person additional $1,046 
Nursing Staff Available:  24-hours per day 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes 
Services Provided:  One meal per day, social and recreational activities, transportation, 
housekeeping and laundry weekly, utilities and taxes included. 
Age Requirements: 62 or older 
Other:  A Life Care Services LLC community, including a 108-bed skilled nursing, Medicare-certified  
health center, accredited by the Continuing Care Accreditation Commission.  Accepts fish & birds 
only. 
 
 
BRIDGEWAY OF BENSENVILLE 
303 E. Washington, Bensenville, IL  60106, (630) 766-0605 
  
Types of Rooms/Apts:  Alcove (Large Studio), one, two & three bedrooms 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  130 for Independent Living/13 Garden Homes/27 for Assisted Living 
Waiting List:  Yes (For Garden Homes) 
Entrance/Endowment:  Ranges from $75,000 - $175,000 (80%-50%-0% options) 
Monthly Fees:  Rental, $2,295 - $2,907 (second person $700)/Assisted Living, $3,550 - $6,250 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Two meals per day, (Assisted Living three), housekeeping, all 
utilities (except phone), expanded cable, free maintenance, individual heating and air conditioning, 
laundry facilities (weekly laundry service for Assisted Living), free transportation, wellness center, 
many cultural and recreational activities 
Age Requirements:  62 or older 
Other:  Accepts pets up to 25 lbs., Full Continuum Care Retirement Community (CCRC) 

   

 
THE DEVONSHIRE 
1700 Robin Lane, Lisle, IL  60532, (630) 963-1600 
  

Types of Rooms/Apts:  Studios, one and two bedroom apartments – 310 apartments; 64 Assisted 
Living and 246 Independent Living 
Nursing Staff Available:  A “Personalized Living” assistance program and Brookdale Therapy 
(Skilled Nursing, PT, OT, Speech Therapy) 
Amenities/Services Provided:  24 hour staff availability, full service dining – daily breakfast, choice 
of lunch or dinner daily; all utilities included (except personal phone), weekly housekeeping and 
towel/linen services, cultural, educational and social programs, fitness center, swimming pool and 
whirlpool, ice cream parlor, general store and library, on site health clinic, scheduled transportation, 



`  

27 
 

emergency response system in every apartment, coordination of all health care needs, barber/beauty 
shop.   
Other:  Westberry Care Center, a Continuing Care Retirement Community and Nursing Center.  Will 
accept pets under 35 lbs.  82 beds – 55 Skilled, 27 Sheltered Care 
 
 
LEXINGTON SQUARE OF ELMHURST 
400 W. Butterfield Road (at Commonwealth Road), Elmhurst, IL  60126, (630) 832-9922 
 
Types of Rooms/Apts:  Studio, one and two bedroom units 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  338 
Waiting List:  Varies depending on apartment style 
Entrance/Endowment:  $89,000 - $247,000 (90% refundable) 
Monthly Fees:  $1,900; $3,826 for second person 
Nursing Staff Available:  24-hour assistance for emergencies, home health care available. 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Meals, lifetime health care, housekeeping, flat laundry  
service, utilities, paid property taxes, scheduled transportation, swimming pool, social, educational 
and cultural activities, beauty/barber shop, mini-mart, full service bank, physician, dentist, audiologist, 
podiatrist, library, computer work station (internet access), card/billiards, heated swimming and 
whirlpool, arts, crafts, ceramics and woodworking center, guest suites, exercise classes, 
complimentary laundry facilities and indoor parking. 
Age Requirements:  62 and older 
Other:  A life care community (all units); inside parking available at an additional charge; brochure 
available.  Will accept pets under 25 lbs.  Non-refundable fee of $300.  Resident must totally care for 
pet. 
  
 
 
 
LEXINGTON SQUARE OF LOMBARD 
555 Foxworth Boulevard (at Finley Road), Lombard, IL  60148, (630) 620-0099 
  
Types of Rooms/Apts:  Studio, one and two bedroom units   
No. of Rooms/Apts:  185 
Waiting List:  Varies depending on apartment style 
Entrance/Endowment:  $89,000 - $247,000 (90% refundable) 
Monthly Fees:  $1,904 - $3,809; $567 for second person 
Nursing Staff Available:  24-hour assistance for emergencies, home health available. 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Meals, lifetime health care, housekeeping, flat laundry service, 
utilities, scheduled transportation, swimming pool, social, educational and cultural activities; 
beauty/barber shop. 
Age Requirements:  62 and older 
Other:  A Life Care Service LLC community (all units); inside parking available at an additional 
charge.  Accepts small dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & birds.  Additional fee required.  Resident must  
 
 
 



`  

28 
 

OAK TRACE APARTMENTS, TOWNHOMES AND GARDEN HOMES 
200 Village Drive, Downers Grove, IL  60516, (630) 769-6565 
  
Types of Rooms/Apts:  Studio/alcove, one and two bedroom apartments, deluxe townhomes & 
English Garden Homes. 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  218 Apartments, 56 Townhomes and Garden Homes 
Waiting List:  No 
Monthly Fees:  $2,047—$3,712 
Entrance/Endowment:  Apartments range from $137,000 - $357,000 – Townhomes & Garden 
homes $305,000 - $407,000 (90% refundable) 
Nursing Staff Available: Lifeline call emergency system 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes  
Amenities/Services Provided:  One meal per day, laundry, housekeeping, transportation, and 
utilities, indoor maintenance 
Age Requirements:  62 or older 
Other:  Provides Life Care and fee for service programs that includes catered living, intermediate, 
skilled care, and home dialysis available.  Pet friendly. 
 
 
PARK PLACE OF ELMHURST 
1050 Euclid Avenue, Elmhurst, IL  60126, (630) 936-4106 
  
Types of Homes:  Studio, 1 bedroom, and 2 bedroom 
No. of Homes:  183 Independent, 66 Assisted Living, and 37 Sub-Acute Rehabilitation 
Waiting List:  No  
Monthly Fees:  $5,000 & up 
Nursing Staff Available:  24 Hours 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes  
Amenities/Services Provided:  Park Place is a CCRC providing a full continuum of older adult 
services that range from Independent Living to Skilled Nursing and Rehabilitation 
Other:  The community is owned by Providence Life Services 
 
 
VILLA ST. BENEDICT CONTINUING CARE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
1920 Maple Avenue, Lisle, IL  60532,  (630) 852-5360     
  
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studio with private bath, 1 & 2 bedrooms 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  65 
Waiting List:  Varies 
Entrance/Endowment:  $5,000 plus a one-time Evaluation Fee of $500 
Monthly Fees:  $4,280 & up plus Care Level 
Nursing Staff Available:  24-hrs. 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes 
Amenities/Services Provided:  All meals, housekeeping, laundry, daily mass, pastoral care, health 
programs, Social and educational program, on 47 acres with paved walking paths, 24- hour security 
and emergency alert system. 
Other:  Pet friendly policy.  Resident must totally care for pet.  Five day evaluation stay and a one-
time fee of $500. 
 



`  

29 
 

 
WINDSOR PARK 
124 Windsor Park Drive, Carol Stream, IL  60188, (630) 510-4700 
 
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Studio, one, two and three bedroom apartments, Estate Homes 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  352 
Waiting List:  Dependent on type 
Entrance/Endowment:  $96,000 - $693,000  Please note:  These fees are for one person only 
Monthly Fees:  $1,400 - $2,950, additional person $493-$780 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes, 24 hours 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes 
Amenities/Services Provided:  Flexible meal plan available, all utilities (except phone), satellite TV 
included, full lifetime health care available (residential, assisted, skilled or memory support), 
scheduled transportation, 24 hour security, complete interior and exterior maintenance, 
fitness/exercise programs, on-site banking and postal facilities, cultural, educational and social 
events, walking and bicycle paths, 60 scenic acres, balconies/patios in all residential living units, 
washer/dryer in most homes. 
Age Requirements:  62 or older 
Other:  Skilled care facility attached; affiliated with Covenant Retirement Community.   Smoke-free 
environment.  Pet friendly, dogs allowed in first floor units only. 
  
 
 
WYNDEMERE SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITY 
200 Wyndemere Circle, Wheaton, IL  60187, (630) 690-8889 
  
Type of Rooms/Apts:  Two and three bedroom single story attached townhomes 
No. of Rooms/Apts:  26 townhomes  
Waiting List:  Yes 
Entrance/Endowment:  $569,400 - $659,400; 90% of original endowment fee refundable 
Monthly Fees:  $4,868-$5,636; life care included or not depending on plan 
Nursing Staff Available:  Yes 
Accessible to Disabled:  Yes  
Amenities/Services Provided:  Health Response Center on site – Wellness Screens, wellness 
clinic, 24 hour emergency and security flexible dining plan with multiple venues, housekeeping, 
scheduled transportation, beauty/barber shop, bank services, social, recreational and cultural 
activities; convenience store, activity room, auditorium, gardens, greenhouse, library with computer 
access, reading area, patio, enabling garden, exercise & fitness center with trainer 
Age Requirements:  62 or older 
Other:  Vaulted ceilings, attached two car garages, full basements and crawl spaces, decks and 
fireplaces, gourmet kitchens, utility room with washer and dryer in each townhouse.  Fully updated 
kitchens and baths.  Pets welcome. 

  



`  

30 
 

 
Independent & Assisted Living Facilities Outside DuPage County 

 

Alden Courts of Waterford 
1991 Randi Drive 
Aurora, IL  60504 
(630) 851-1466 
Accepts dogs with current vaccinations 

Asbury-Garden Retirement Community 
210 Airport Road 
North Aurora, IL  60542 
(630) 896-7778 
Resident has to be able to care for dog 

  
Alden Gardens of Waterford 
1995 Randi Drive 
Aurora, IL  60504 
(630) 851-1880 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

Bethlehem Woods Retirement 
Community 
1571 W. Ogden Avenue 
LaGrange Park, IL  60526 
(708) 579-3663 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

  
Altenheim, Arborwood & Briarwood 
Independent Living 
7824 W. Madison Street 
Forest Park, IL 60130 
(708) 366-2206 
Dog has to be interviewed & approved 

Brighton Gardens St. Charles 
600 Dunham Road 
St. Charles, IL  60174 
(630) 587-6120 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds – Resident must 
be able to care for pets fully 

  
Alvernia Manor 
13950 Main Street 
Lemont, IL  60439 
(630) 257-7721 
Pets can visit, but not stay 

Carriage Oaks 
1500 S. 14th Street 
St. Charles, IL  60174 
(630) 584-0029 
Accepts cats & birds only 

  
Arden Courts 
1940 Nerge Road 
Elk Grove Village, IL  60007 
(847) 534-8815 
Accepts dogs with current vaccinations & 
have to be interviewed and approved 

Casa San Carlo 
420 N. Wolf Road 
Northlake, IL  60164 
(708) 562-4300 
Birds only & must be in a cage 

  
Arden Courts 
2388 Bricher Road 
Geneva, IL  60134 
(630) 262-3900 
Pets can visit, but not stay 

Church Creek 5 Star Quality Care 
1250 W. Central Road 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
(847) 506-3200 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

  
Asbury Court 
1750 S. Elmhurst Road 
Des Plaines, IL  60018 
(847) 228-1500 
Accepts dogs currently owned at the time  
of move-in 

Concord Place Retirement Community 
401 W. Lake Street 
Northlake, IL  60164 
(708) 562-9000 
Accepts cats & birds only 

 



`  

31 
 

Delnor Glen Senior Living Community 
975 N. 5th Avenue 
St. Charles, IL  60174 
(630) 443-8220 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

Jennings Terrace, Inc. 
275 S. LaSalle Street 
Aurora, IL  60505 
(630) 897-6947 
No pets allowed 

  
The Devonshire of Hoffman Estates 
1515 N. Barrington Road 
Hoffman Estates, IL  60194 
(847) 490-5800 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

King Bruwaert, The Woods of 
6101 S. County Line Road 
Burr Ridge, IL  60527 
(630) 323-2250 
Cats allowed in double rooms only 

  
Essington Place 
901 Essington Road 
Joliet, IL  60435 
(815) 744-4488 
Accepts small pets 

Luther Village 
1220 Village Drive 
Arlington Heights, IL  60004 
(847) 506-1919 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds with some 
restrictions 

  
Franciscan Village 
1270 Village Drive 
Lemont, IL  60439 
(630) 243-3500 
Accepts pets with restrictions 

The Moorings of Arlington Heights 
811 E. Central Road 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
(847) 437-6700 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

  
Friendship Village of Schaumburg 
350 W. Schaumburg Road 
Schaumburg, IL  60194 
(847) 884-5000 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds with some 
restrictions 

North Island Apartments 
2 N. Stolp Avenue 
Aurora, IL  60506 
(630) 859-0877 
Accepts one (1) cat with fee & deposit 

  
Greenfields of Geneva 
0N801 Friendship Way 
Geneva, IL  60134 
(630) 578-6500 
Accepts dogs & cats (no new) 

Oak Crest & Atrium Apartments 
204 S. State Street 
Elgin, IL  60123 
(847) 742-2255 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

  
Holly Court Terrace 
1111 Ontario Street 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
(708) 383-2063 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 
 

Oak Park Arms Retirement Community 
408 S. Oak Park Avenue 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
(708) 386-4040 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

The Holmstad 
700 W. Fabyan Parkway 
Batavia, IL  60510 
(630) 879-4000 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

Oakton Arms 
1665 Oakton Place 
Des Plaines, IL  60018 
(847) 827-4200 
Accepts dogs & cats 

 



`  

32 
 

The Park at Plainfield 
12446 S. Van Dyke Road 
Plainfield, IL  60585 
(815) 267-3510 
Accepts small dogs & cats with deposit  
 
Plum Landing 
495 N. Lake Street 
Aurora, IL  60506 
(630) 896-5031 
Accepts cat or small dog under 20 lbs. 

Sunnymere 
925 Sixth Avenue 
Aurora, IL  60505 
(630) 898-7844 
Pets can visit only 
 
Tinley Court Retirement Village 
16301 S. Brementowne Road 
Tinley Park, IL  60477 
(708) 532-7800 
No pets allowed 

  
Plymouth Place, Inc. 
315 N. LaGrange Road 
LaGrange Park, IL  60526 
(708) 354-0340 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

Village In The Park Apartments 
1417 Valley Lake Drive 
Schaumburg, IL  60195 
(847) 882-4220 
Accepts cats only 

  
Provena Fox Knoll 
421 N. Lake Street 
Aurora, IL  60506 
(630) 844-0380 
Accepts dogs (25 lbs. & under), cats & 
birds 

Wedgewood Manor Apartments 
50 Boulder Hill Pass 
Montgomery, IL  60538 
(630) 897-1764 
Accepts dogs, cats & birds 

  
The Reserve of Geneva 
2508 Kaneville Road 
Geneva, IL  60134 
(630) 208-9188 
Accepts dogs (under 20 lbs.), cats & fish 

Westwind Tower 
104 S. State Street 
Elgin, IL  60123 
(847) 697-6600 
Accepts dogs (20 lbs. & under), cats & birds 

  
The Scottish Home 
2800 Des Plaines Avenue 
North Riverside, IL  60546 
(708) 447-5092 
No pets allowed 

Willow Falls – An Active  
Adult Community 
1741 Willow Circle Drive 
Crest Hill, IL  60403 
(815) 725-5868 
 

Senior Star 
605 S. Edward Drive 
Romeoville, IL  60446 
(815) 439-9955 
Accepts small pets 

Willow Falls – Assisted Living 
1681 Willow Circle Drive 
Crest Hill, IL  60403 
(815) 725-5868 
Accepts small dogs, & up to 2 cats 

 
Silver Oaks 
1819 Silver Oaks Circle 
Aurora, IL  60504 
(630) 585-6040 
Pet friendly 

 
Windsor Place Retirement Home 
42 S. Ashland 
LaGrange, IL  60525 
(708) 354-0993 
Pet friendly 

  
 



`  

33 
 

INDEX 
Abbey Apartments, The ................................................................................................ 8 

Alden Courts of Waterford ........................................................................................... 30 

Alden Gardens of Bloomingdale .................................................................................. 13 

Alden Gardens of Waterford ........................................................................................ 30 

Alexian Village of Elk Grove .................................................................................. 13, 38 

Altenheim, Arborwood & Briarwood Independent Living ............................................... 30 

Alvernia Manor ........................................................................................................... 30 

Arden Courts .............................................................................................................. 15 

Arden Courts (Elk Grove Village) ................................................................................ 30 

Arden Courts (Geneva) ............................................................................................... 30 

Asbury Court ........................................................................................................ 13, 30 

Asbury Gardens .......................................................................................................... 13 

Asbury-Garden Retirement Community ....................................................................... 30 

Assisi Health Care Central at Clare Oaks .................................................................... 25 

Assisi Homes of Illinois/Marian Park............................................................................ 11 

Aurora Supportive Living ............................................................................................. 13 

Autumn Ridge Apartments   .......................................................................................... 6 

Barton Senior Residence ............................................................................................ 13 

Beacon Hill ................................................................................................................. 26 

Belmont Village........................................................................................................... 15 

Bethlehem Woods Retirement Community .................................................................. 30 

Birches Assisted Living Community, The ..................................................................... 15 

Bloomingdale Horizon ................................................................................................. 16 

Bridgeway of Bensenville ...................................................................................... 16, 26 

Brighton Gardens St. Charles ..................................................................................... 30 

Brighton Gardens Sunrise Senior Living ...................................................................... 16 

Canticle Place ............................................................................................................ 11 

Carmelite Carefree Village .......................................................................................... 17 

Carriage Oaks ............................................................................................................ 30 

Casa San Carlo .......................................................................................................... 30 

Castle Towers .............................................................................................................. 5 

Charles Court ............................................................................................................... 8 

Church Creek 5 Star Quality Care ............................................................................... 30 



`  

34 
 

College Park Apartments    ........................................................................................... 5 

Colony Park .................................................................................................................. 6 

Concord Place Retirement Community .................................................................. 13, 30 

Cordia Senior Residence ............................................................................................ 17 

Countrywood Apartments     .......................................................................................... 9 

Delnor Glen Assisted Living ........................................................................................ 17 

Delnor Glen Senior Living Community ......................................................................... 31 

Devonshire of Hoffman Estates, The ........................................................................... 31 

Devonshire, The ......................................................................................................... 26 

Diecke Home, Edwin F.................................................................................................. 8 

DuPage County Shared Housing ................................................................................. 12 

Eden Supportive Living North Aurora  ......................................................................... 13 

Emeritus at Burr Ridge ................................................................................................ 18 

Essington Place .......................................................................................................... 31 

Eve Assisted Living ..................................................................................................... 18 

Finley Place Apartments   ............................................................................................  8 

Forest Apartments ........................................................................................................ 8 

Franciscan Court ........................................................................................................ 13 

Franciscan Village ...................................................................................................... 31 

Friendship Village of Schaumburg ............................................................................... 31 

Godair Park ................................................................................................................ 18 

Green Castle ................................................................................................................ 7 

Green Castle of North Aurora ........................................................................................ 9 

Greenfields of Geneva ................................................................................................ 31 

Hawthorne Ridge ........................................................................................................ 11 

Heritage Woods of Batavia ......................................................................................... 13 

Holly Court Terrace ..................................................................................................... 31 

Holmstad, The ............................................................................................................ 31 

ICARE – IL (Chinese American Residence For The Elderly) ........................................ 10 

Immanual Residence .................................................................................................... 7 

Independence Village Retirement Community ............................................................. 19 

Indian Trail Apartments ................................................................................................. 5 

Jennings Terrace, Inc. ................................................................................................ 31 

Joshua Arms of Lutheran Social Services of Illinois ..................................................... 14 



`  

35 
 

King Bruvaart, The Woods of ...................................................................................... 31 

Lexington Square of Elmhurst ..................................................................................... 27 

Lexington Square of Lombard ............................................................................... 19, 27 

Liberty Village ............................................................................................................. 19 

Luther Village ............................................................................................................. 31 

Marian Park/Assisi Homes of Illinois............................................................................ 11 

Martin Avenue Apartments ............................................................................................ 9 

Mayslake Village ................................................................................................... 10, 20 

Meadows of Glen Ellyn, The ....................................................................................... 20 

Moorings of Arlington Heights, The ............................................................................. 31 

Myers Commons ........................................................................................................... 6 

North Island Apartments ............................................................................................. 31 

Oak Crest & Atrium Apartments .................................................................................. 31 

Oak Park Arms Retirement Community ....................................................................... 31 

Oak Trace Apartments, Townhomes & Garden Homes ................................................ 28 

Oak Tree Towers .......................................................................................................... 7 

Oakton Arms .............................................................................................................. 31 

Ogden Manor................................................................................................................ 9 

Park at Plainfield, The ................................................................................................. 32 

Park Place of Elmhurst ............................................................................................... 28 

Peace Memorial Manor ................................................................................................. 7 

Plum Creek  ................................................................................................................ 14 

Plum Landing ............................................................................................................. 32 

Plymouth Place, Inc. ................................................................................................... 32 

Provena Fox Knoll ...................................................................................................... 32 

Reserve of Geneva, The ............................................................................................. 32 

Rose Glen Apartments .......................................................................................... 10, 32 

Saratoga Grove Retirement Center ............................................................................. 20 

Scottish Home, The .................................................................................................... 32 

Senior Home Sharing, Inc. .......................................................................................... 12 

Senior Star ................................................................................................................. 32 

Shorewood Towers ....................................................................................................... 7 

Silverado - Naperville .................................................................................................. 21 

Silver Oaks ................................................................................................................. 32 



`  

36 
 

Spring Meadows of Naperville ..................................................................................... 21 

Stough Group Communities/Rose Glen Apartments, The ...................................... 10, 21 

Sunnymere ................................................................................................................. 32 

Sunrise Assisted Living of Bloomingdale ..................................................................... 22 

Sunrise Assisted Living of Glen Ellyn .......................................................................... 22 

Sunrise Assisted Living of Naperville  .......................................................................... 22 

Sunrise Assisted Living of Naperville North ................................................................. 22 

Sunrise Assisted Living of Willowbrook ....................................................................... 23 

Sunrise at Fountain Square ........................................................................................ 22 

Tabor Hills Retirement Center ..................................................................................... 23 

Tabor Hills Supportive Living ...................................................................................... 14 

Thomas Place – Glendale Heights .......................................................................... 7, 23 

Tinley Court Retirement Village ................................................................................... 32 

Town & Country Apartments ....................................................................................... 10 

Victory Centre of Bartlett ............................................................................................. 14 

Victory Centre of River Woods .................................................................................... 14 

Victory Senior Center .................................................................................................. 14 

Villa St. Benedict .................................................................................................. 24, 28 

Village in The Park Apartments ................................................................................... 32 

Villagebrook.................................................................................................................. 6 

Wedgewood Manor Apartments .................................................................................. 32 

Westbridge Assisted Living ......................................................................................... 24 

Westwind Tower ......................................................................................................... 32 

Willow Falls – An Active Adult Community ................................................................... 32 

Willow Falls – Assisted Living ..................................................................................... 32 

Wilshire Towers ............................................................................................................ 6 

Windsor Park .............................................................................................................. 29 

Windsor Place Retirement Home ................................................................................ 32 

Wood Glen Senior Residences ................................................................................... 24 

Wyndemere Senior Living Campus ............................................................................. 25 

Wyndemere Senior Living Community ......................................................................... 29 

 

 
 
 



`  

37 
 

NOTES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



`  

38 
 

 

 


